



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1433/2022**

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Neetej
Kumar, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh and Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **29.01.2024**

Fresh CM 5094/2024—vacation of stay

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the present application has been filed seeking vacation of stay.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice of the application and seeks an adjournment to file reply.
3. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. It is made clear that only one opportunity shall be granted to the petitioner to file his reply.
5. Re-notify on 25.04.2024.

CM(M) 1433/2022, CM APPL. 55115/2022—stay, Fresh CM 5095/2024—Exp.

6. Re-notify on 25.04.2024.



7. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 29, 2024/ss