



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1431/2022 & CM APPL. 55104/2022
+ CM(M) 1433/2022 & CM APPL. 55115/2022 & CM APPL. 5094-5095/2024

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Praveen Kumar with Mr. Naman Mittal, Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Mr. Harsh Priya, Mr. Aashish Gumbhar and Ms. Sudha Kumari, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi with Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

02.07.2024

%

1. At the very outset, there is a request for short adjournment. It has been submitted that a Division Bench of this Court is already seized with the similar issues between the parties and there is a possibility of amicable settlement and such matter is posted before Division Bench of this Court on 07.08.2024. It is, therefore, prayed that these matters may be taken up at any date subsequent thereto.
2. At request, adjourned to 13th August, 2024.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 2, 2024/st