



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1433/2022**

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh
and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 21128/2025

1. It is apprised that one other matter between the same parties is coming up for hearing before learned Division Bench of this Court on 07.08.2025.
2. Let this matter be also placed before this Court on same date i.e. 07.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 9, 2025/dr/pb