



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1433/2022 & CM APPL. 21128/2025**

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Namit Suri with Mr. Preetpal
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

List on date already fixed i.e. on 04.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sw