



\$~20 to 22 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM(M) 1431/2022, CM APPL. 55104/2022

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: None.

21

+ CM(M) 1433/2022, CM APPL. 55115/2022, CM APPL.
5094/2024, CM APPL. 21128/2025

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: None.

22

CM(M) 44/2023, CM APPL. 1466/2023

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: None.

28

CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022, CM APPL. 1328/2023

CHANPREET SINGHPetitioner
Through: None.

versus



SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 18.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/bh

1. At this stage, Mr. Namit Suri, learned counsel for Mr. Chanpreet Singh enters appearance and is apprised of the aforesaid order.
2. At request of learned counsel for Mr. Chanpreet Singh, as also considering the nature of the proceedings involved, renotify on 12.02.2026.
3. The next date of hearing fixed earlier, i.e. 18.03.2026 is cancelled.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/Ab