



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1431/2022 & CM APPL. 55104/2022

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh and Mr. Varun
Jain, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit Suri
and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates.

17

+ CM(M) 1433/2022, CM APPL. 55115/2022, CM APPL. 5094/2024 &
CM APPL. 21128/2025

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh and Mr. Varun
Jain, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit Suri
and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates.

18

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023

CHANPREET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit Suri
and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates.

versus



SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh and Mr. Varun Jain, Advocates.

19

+ CM(M) 44/2023 & CM APPL. 1466/2023

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit Suri and Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh and Mr. Varun Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner in **CM(M) 1433/2022**, submits that he shall take appropriate instructions in respect of the order dated 21.03.2023 passed by the learned Predecessor Bench in the said petition.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/bsr/db