



\$~24, 25 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1431/2022 & CM APPL. 55104/2022

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Mir, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Abhijeet Singh & Mr. Daksh
Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Mr Preetpal Singh, Advs.

25

+ CM(M) 1433/2022, CM APPL. 55115/2022, CM APPL.

5094/2024 & CM APPL. 21128/2025

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Mir, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Abhijeet Singh & Mr. Daksh
Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Mr Preetpal Singh, Advs.

27

+ CM(M) 44/2023 & CM APPL. 1466/2023

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Mr Preetpal Singh, Advs.

versus



SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Mir, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Abhijeet Singh & Mr. Daksh
Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List alongwith CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 on 16.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/db