



\$~24 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM(M) 1431/2022 & CM APPL. 55104/2022 (Stay)
SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner
Through:

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Advocate
along with Respondent in
person.

25

+ CM(M) 1433/2022, CM APPL. 55115/2022 (Stay), CM APPL.
5094/2024 (Seeking vacation of stay) & CM APPL.
21128/2025 (Seeking early of CM No. 5094/2024)

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIPetitioner
Through:

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Advocate
along with Respondent in
person.

26

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023 (Dir.)

CHANPREET SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Advocate
along with Petitioner in person.

versus

SUKHMANI KAURRespondent
Through:

27

+ CM(M) 44/2023 & CM APPL. 1466/2023 (Stay)

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIPetitioner



Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Advocate
along with Petitioner in person.
versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
16.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Chanpreet Singh Bammi as well as Chanpreet Singh Bammi, appear through video-conferencing.
2. None appears on behalf of the Sukhmani Kaur Oberoi.
3. Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 31.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 16, 2026/tk/va